Specifications - Engineering Data - Dimensions
HORIZONTAL
HIGH PRESSURE
RECEIVERS
Form 120.700-SED (FEB 2011)
 SPECIFICATIONS - ENGINEERING DATA - DIMENSIONS
File:	 EQUIPMENT MANUAL - Section 120
Replaces:	 120-700 SED (MAR 2010)

SHELL LENGTH
110" - 277"
NOMINAL OD
20" - 96"
DIMENSIONAL DATA (1)
MODEL
NUMBER
MAWP
(psig)
VESSEL Dry Weight
(lb)
VOLUME (2)
(ft3)
R-717 (3)
(lbf)OD (in.) OAL (in.) L HD
HR-20-110 300 20 110C\, 850 17.9 592 96 7C\zn
HR-20-134 300 20 134C\, 1,030 22.0 726 120 7C\zn
HR-24-136 300 24 136C\, 1,260 32.4 1,069 120 8C\zn
HR-24-160 300 24 160C\, 1,480 38.3 1,264 144 8C\zn
HR-24-184 300 24 184C\, 1,700 44.2 1,459 168 8C\zn
HR-30-163 250 30 163C\, 1,880 61.3 2,027 144 9ZZ\zn
HR-30-187 250 30 187C\, 2,160 70.7 2,336 168 9ZZ\zn
HR-30-207 250 30 207C\, 2,390 78.5 2,593 188 9ZZ\zn
HR-36-166 250 36 166C\, 2,300 90.2 2,982 144 11C\zn
HR-36-190 250 36 190C\, 2,630 103.8 3,430 168 11C\zn
HR-36-210 250 36 210C\, 2,910 115.1 3,803 188 11C\zn
HR-42-193 250 42 193C\, 3,120 143.7 4,748 168 12ZZ\zn
HR-42-213 250 42 213C\, 3,440 159.1 5,259 188 12ZZ\zn
HR-48-196 250 48 196½ 4,820 188.4 6,228 168 14¼
HR-48-216 250 48 216½ 5,310 208.5 6,891 188 14¼
HR-54-199 250 54 199½ 5,500 242.2 8,004 168 15¾
HR-54-219 250 54 219½ 6,060 267.7 8,848 188 15¾
HR-60-202 250 60 202½ 6,210 303.2 10,023 168 17¼
HR-60-222 250 60 222½ 6,820 334.9 11,069 188 17¼
HR-60-246 250 60 246½ 7,560 372.9 12,324 212 17¼
HR-72-232 250 72 232B\, 10,690 499.6 16,512 192 20B\zn
HR-72-256 250 72 256B\, 11,800 554.2 18,317 216 20B\zn
HR-72-276 250 72 276B\, 12,720 599.7 19,821 236 20B\zn
HR-84-238 250 84 238¾ 15,340 691.4 22,853 192 23C\,
HR-84-262 250 84 262¾ 16,890 765.6 25,307 216 23C\,
HR-84-282 250 84 282¾ 18,190 827.5 27,352 236 23C\,
HR-96-244 250 96 244¾ 17,980 923.4 30,521 192 26C\,
HR-96-268 250 96 268¾ 19,750 1,020.8 33,741 216 26C\,
NOTES:
1. All dimensions and nozzle nominal pipe sizes are given in inches unless noted otherwise.
2. Volume is given in total cubic feet of vessel.
3. R-717 volume estimated by using 90% total capacity filled with ammonia having a density of 36.7264 lb/cu-ft (95°F).